

Agenda Item

File #: 25-2698

Requested Agenda Date: 3/18/2025

Requested Agenda Title:

Consideration Of a Resolution of The Salt Lake County Council Adopting an Interlocal Agreement Between the City of Kearns and Salt Lake County for Surveyor Services

Requested Agenda Item Description: Interlocal Agreement Between the City of Kearns and Salt Lake County for Surveyor Services. Salt Lake County Agrees to Provide Surveyor Services to City of Kearns, And the City of Kearns Agrees to Pay Salt Lake County for Services Provided.

Requested Action: Consent

Presenter(s) (with titles): Bradley Park, SLCo County Surveyor

Time Needed: 10 MINS

Is this Item Time-Sensitive and/or Requesting a Time-Certain? No

Requesting Staff Member: Renae Lawless, Executive Assistant

Are Supporting Documents Needed for this Agenda Item Request? Yes